Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TJ431
Sep. 2019 – R1.5                                                                                                        HTC 1
FEATURES
 Programmable Output Voltage to 28V
 Guaranteed 0.5% Reference Voltage Tolerance
 Cathode Current Range (Continuous) 100 mA
 Temperature Compensated For Operation Over Full
Rate Operating Temperature Range

Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TJ431
Sep. 2019 – R1.5                                                                                                        HTC 3
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
431TJ
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
Tolerance
C :  0.5%
A :  1%
(blank) :  2%
Green Mode
G :  Halogen Free
H :  Halogen Free
(blank) :  Pb Free
TA :  TO-92
SF :  SOT-23
F :  SOT-89
Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TJ431
Sep. 2019 – R1.5                                                                                                        HTC 4
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-92 PKG                    SOT-23 PKG                   SOT-89 PKG
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No.
TO-92 / SOT-23 / SOT-89
Pin Name Pin Description
1 REFERENCE Reference Voltage
2 ANODE Ground
3 CATHODE Input Supply Voltage
BLOCK DIAGRAM
TOP TOP
1  2  3
1        3
1
2
2 3
Marking
Side
Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TJ431
Sep. 2019 – R1.5                                                                                                        HTC 5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Reference Input Voltage VREF
VKA =VREF,
IK =10mA
TJ431C 2.483 2.495 2.507
V TJ431A 2.470 2.495 2.520
TJ431 2.440 2.495 2.550
Deviation of
Reference Input Voltage (Note 1)
ΔVREF/ΔT
VKA = VREF, IK =10mA
TA =Full Range
 35 50 mV
Ratio of Change in Reference
Input Voltage to the Change in
Cathode Voltage
ΔVREF/ΔVKA IK =10mA
ΔVKA=10V to VREF  -1.0 -2.7
mV/V
ΔVKA=28V to 10V  -0.4 -2.0
Reference Input Current IREF IKA=10mA, R1=10kΩ, R2=∞  0.5 1.2 µA
Deviation of Reference Input
Current (Note 1)
ΔIREF/ΔT
IK =10mA, R1=10kΩ, R2=∞
TA =Full Range
 0.4 1.2 µA
Minimum Cathode Current
for Regulation